Stylesheet Version: 1.1.0

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER 10/214531

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name: Brazell, Kenneth M.

Execution Date: <u>02/03/2003</u>

Name: Shigo, Peter Jon

Execution Date: 01/09/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: One World Technologies, Limited
Street Address: Cedar House, 41 Cedar Avenue

Internal Address:

City: <u>Hamilton</u>

State:

Country: BERMUDA

Postal Code: HM12

PROPERTY NUMBERS

Application Number: 10214531

Number of Properties: 1

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via facsimile to FAX NUMBER: 313-358-3351

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 022045

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Matthew R. Mowers

DATE SIGNED: 02/07/2003

PATENT

800005205 REEL: 013413 FRAME: 0915

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 013413 FRAME: 0916

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we Kenneth M. Brazell, of 121 Kingsland, Piedmont, SC, 29673, and Peter Jon Shigo of 6221 E. Sierra Morena St., Mesa, AZ 85215, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to One World Technologies, Limited., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Bermuda and having a place of business at Cedar House, 41 Cedar Avenue, Hamilton, HM12, Bermuda, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

Bevel Adjustment Mechanism for a Compound Miter Saw

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on August 08, 2002, Application No. 10/214,531,

including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and	warrant that we have not granted any rights
inconsistent with the rights granted herein.	
Date: Th 63 2002	fell for fall
	Kenneth M. Brazell
Date: \ 2003	
,	Peter Jon Shigo
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA)	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF ANDERS ON)	
On this 3 day of Januar	y, 2003, personally appeared before me Kenneth M.
Brazell, to me known to be the person named in an	d who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged
that he executed the same for the uses and purposes	
LANA B. Roper,	Cana B. Dope
	My Commission expires: $0.7/23/0.3$
(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 013413 FRAME: 0917 STATE OF ARIZONA

COUNTY OF Maricape) ss.

On this _____ day of January, 2003, personally appeared before me Peter Jon Shigo, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

(SEAL)

CYNTHIA CAMERON Notary Public - Arizona Maricopa County My Commission Expires AUG. 2, 2005

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

PATENT REEL: 013413 FRAME: 0918

RECORDED: 02/07/2003